
ORDINANCE 91-61 

TO AMEND THE 1992 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS 
AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON 

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. That from and after the date this ordinance 
becomes effective, the following classified positions, 
salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section I of 
Ordinance 91-39, fixing the salaries of appointed officers 
and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, 
Indiana: 

Department 

Dept. of 
Public Works 

Engineering 

Human Resources 

Job Title Grade 

Board Member NA 

Park. Enf. Super. 206 

Clerk Typist(RPT) 202 

Crossing Guard NA 

Crossing Guard NA 

Crossing Guard NA 

Crossing Guard NA 

Park. Garage Atten. NA 

Plumb. Inspect.(SPT)NA 

Code Enfor. Manager 426 

Training Consultant 402 

County Coordinator 404 

Projects Manager 411 

Deputy Dir. Oper. 421 

Receptionist 201 

Finance Assistant 205 

Work Dev. Planner 411 

Prog. Dev. Special 411 

Secretary 204 

Program Info. Mgr. 404 

Nutrition Site Man. NA 

Assis. Human Res Dir416 

Salary 

1,500 

9.93 

8.57 

16.50/day 

13. 75/day 

11.00/day 

10.00/day 

6.12 

34,609 

20,579 

21,605 

33,472 

28,546 

8.48 

9.53 

23,011 

23,011 

8.75 

22,849 

5.33 

SECTION II. That from and after the date this ordinance 
becomes effective, the following classified positions, 
salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section liB 
of Ordinance 91-39, fixing the salaries of appointed 
officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe 
County, Indiana: 



ADD: 

ADD: 

JOB FAMILY: PROFESSIONAL, ADMINISTRATIVE, TECHNICAL 
(PAT) 

Pay Grade Classification Range 

402 Training Consultant 18,l10-23,048 

404 County Coordinator 19,013-24,197 

404 Program Information Mgr. 19,013-24,197 

4ll Projects Manager 22,500-33,472 

411 Work. Dev. Planner 22,500-33,472 

411 Program Dev. Specialist 22,500-33,472 

421 Deputy Dir. of Operation 26,168-33,304 

JOB FAMILY: CLERICAL, OFFICE MACHINE OPERATORS, TECHNICIANS 
(COMOT) 

Grade 

201 

204 

205 

206 

Classification 

Receptionist 

Secretary 

Finance Assistant 

Park. Enf. Super. 

Range 

8.01-10.13 

8.75 

8.35-10.56 

8.44-10.78 

SECTION Ill. The,rate shown as wages for the positions 
listed above is the maximum rate. 

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of 
the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the 
Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 
of .D.e u~w , 1991. 

SJ;ty o~ay 

Patricia Williams, lerk 
City of Bloomington 

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City 
Monroe County, Indiana, upon this (0 "tl. 
of :lli u""""" , A , 19 91. 

of Bloomington, 
day 

Patricia Williams, erk 
City of Bloomington 



SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this Q~ day 
of Jl.u .• ~~ , 1991. 

Tomilea Allison, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 

SYNOPSIS 

This ordinance amends the 1992 Salary Ordinance of appointed 
officers and employees of the City to add positions within 
the Workforce Development Services Division (JTPA) of the 
Human Resources Department. 
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