ORDINANCE 91-61

TO AMEND THE 1992 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. That from and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section I of Ordinance 91-39, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

<u>Department</u>	Job Title	Grade	Salary
Dept. of Public Works	Board Member	NA	1,500
	Park. Enf. Super.	206	9.93
	<pre>Clerk Typist(RPT)</pre>	202	8.57
	Crossing Guard	NA	16.50/day
	Crossing Guard	NA	13.75/day
	Crossing Guard	NA	11.00/day
	Crossing Guard	NA	10.00/day
	Park. Garage Atten.	NA	6.12
Engineering	Plumb. Inspect.(SPT)NA	8,060/year
	Code Enfor. Manager	426	34,609
Human Resources	Training Consultant	402	20,579
	County Coordinator	404	21,605
	Projects Manager	411	33,472
	Deputy Dir. Oper.	421	28,546
	Receptionist	201	8.48
	Finance Assistant	205	9.53
	Work Dev. Planner	411	23,011
	Prog. Dev. Special	411	23,011
	Secretary	204	8.75
	Program Info. Mgr.	404	22,849
	Nutrition Site Man.	NA	5.33
	Assis. Human Res Di	r416	26,446

SECTION II. That from and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section IIB of Ordinance 91-39, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

JOB FAMILY: PROFESSIONAL, ADMINISTRATIVE, TECHNICAL (PAT)

	Pay Grade	Classification	Range
ADD:	402	Training Consultant	18,110-23,048
	404	County Coordinator	19,013-24,197
	404	Program Information Mgr.	19,013-24,197
	411	Projects Manager	22,500-33,472
	411	Work. Dev. Planner	22,500-33,472
	411	Program Dev. Specialist	22,500-33,472
	421	Deputy Dir. of Operation	26,168-33,304

JOB FAMILY: CLERICAL, OFFICE MACHINE OPERATORS, TECHNICIANS (COMOT)

	<u>Grade</u>	Classification	Range
ADD:	201	Receptionist	8.01-10.13
	204	Secretary	8.75
	205	Finance Assistant	8.35-10.56
	206	Park. Enf. Super.	8.44-10.78

SECTION III. The rate shown as wages for the positions listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this _____ day of <u>Docember</u> ___, 1991.

> John Fernandez, President Bloomington Common/Council

ATTEST:

Atricia Willan Patricia Williams, Clerk

City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 6 th day __,1991. of <u>December</u>

> Williams Patricia Williams, Clerk

City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 9th day of December, 1991.

Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends the 1992 Salary Ordinance of appointed officers and employees of the City to add positions within the Workforce Development Services Division (JTPA) of the Human Resources Department.

Signed ardenames To:
Certificial to header
Personnal
Contractor
Powdic Works
Engineery
Human Personal
Table (PW)